In accordance with
Rule 4.17 of the R E C 2
insolvency (England

Sulaes hules 20 Notice of summary of receipts and payments Companies House

insoleny A1 by administrative receiver, receiver or
receiver manager

T ]
r
*A9KLERUP*
A32 #9

24/12/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

— Y

THURSDAY

Company details

1]
Company number ’—(; ’? ’? ,T ’—; ’? [7 l7 -)::g;rs‘gci:ntlm:t::oi:lmtypescriptor in

Company name in full ‘ Marcus Trading Ltd bold black capitals.
|

Name of person delivering the document

Full forename(s) Diana

Surname Frangou

' Address of person delivering the document

Building name/number| RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Street ‘ St Philips Point
[ Temple Row

Post town ’ Birmingham

County/Region |

o [[2] [s[A[F

Country , '

u Capacity of person delivering the document

O Administrative receiver
Receiver

O Receiver manager

Date of appointment

= efo [T FefoliTe

Nt
04/17 Version 1.0 @E

04045704



REC2

Notice of summary of receipts and payments by administrative receiver, receiver or
receiver manager

E Period of receipts and payments

From date Eld_o_ ITW EWWE
To date ITW ITHTW EWEW

‘ I Sign and date

Signature Signature

X D”"E;’/ X

Signature date FO—Fs_ WI@ E_FO—EW

04/17 Version 1.0



REC2

Notice of summary of receipts and payments by administrative receiver, receiver or

receiver manager

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Diana Frangou

All information on this form will appear on the
public record. '

@ Where to send

Company name

-

| Address

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

St Philips Point

(Temple Row

-

Post town

Birmingham
County/Region

= Iefzf [s[ale] [

Country

’Tx

F’*""”e 0121 214 3100

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

04045Y05



Marcus Trading Ltd
In LPA Receivership
Joint Receivers' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/11/2019 From 20/11/2019
of Affairs To 19/11/2020 To 19/11/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Farmland 47,500.00 47,500.00
Rental Income 1,527.77 1,527.77
49,027.77 49,027.77
SECURED CREDITORS
Cambridge & Counties 30,000.00 30,000.00
(30,000.00) (30,000.00)
19,027.77 19,027.77
REPRESENTED BY ’
Bank 1 Current 1,527.77
Funds held with Squires 17,500.00
19,027.77
Note:
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 01 December 2020 1 %



